



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL (L) NO.40739 OF 2025
IN
MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.39 OF 2020
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.150 OF 2003
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.40746 OF 2025**

Abbot Anthony Quinny

.. Appellant

Vs.

Francis Quinny & Ors.

.. Respondents

...

Mr. Yashesh Kamdar a/w Ms. Ujwala Deshmukh i/by Pradhan &
Co., Advocates for the Appellant.

...

**CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, CJ &
GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.**

DATE : 9th APRIL 2026.

P.C. :

Mr. Yashesh Kamdar, the learned counsel for the appellant seeks permission to withdraw this appeal with liberty to avail of remedy as available to the appellant in law.

2. Appeal (L) No.40739 of 2025 is dismissed as withdrawn as prayed for.

3. Interim Application (L) No.40746 of 2025 stands disposed of.

[GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.]

[CHIEF JUSTICE]